

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1026 OF 2007

VITHAL PUNDALIK ZENDGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Manish Pitale, learned counsel for the appellant
commenced his arguments at 3.45 P.M. and had not concluded
till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter
as part-heard.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar