

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 1 0 2 6 O F 2 0 0 7

VIT H A L PUN D A L I K ZEN D G E

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF MAHA R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 1 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E MUKUN D A K A M SHA R M A

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekh a r Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Ads ure, Adv.
Mr. Gauta m Godar a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Mr. Manish Pitale, learned counsel for the appellant
commenced his arguments at 3.0 0 P.M. and concluded at 3.3 0
P.M. Thereafter Mr. R. K. Ads ure, learned counsel for the
respondent made his submissions for ten minutes.
Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master
-2-

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registr a r

List of books referred :

- 2 0 0 3 (1) SCC 46 5 at P. 4 7 0
- 2 0 0 4 (12) SCC 22 9 para 23
- 2 0 0 6 (11) SCC 32 3 at P. 3 3 0